
DeSales University (13-9, 7-4 MACF) -vs- Wilkes University (14-11, 2-9 MACF)
4/9/2022 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ian Kacergis (5-0)
Loss: Sawyer Kemp (1-1)
HBP: Ian Kacergis
PB: None
 
Start: 2:45 pm   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 100   Weather: high 40s, rainy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DeSales University 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 11 1
Wilkes University 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 1

DeSales University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Travis Kerr 3b/lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Patrick Kusters ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Trevor Leamer 1b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Billy Scanlon dh 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Robert Lamm 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
Dillon Drew lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Gabe Diaz 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Spalt c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Liam Kile rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colin Trembley cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ian Kacergis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 6 0 6 5

2B: Robert Lamm (1)
3B: Robert Lamm (1); Colin Trembley (1)
HR: Billy Scanlon (1)
SB: Robert Lamm (1)
E: Hunter Spalt (1)

Wilkes University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Patrizio lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Chase Vrabel 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brandon Reno 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Sean Granahan dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Nick Pronti ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zack Luksic c 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
AJ Brosious rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Jimmy Brazofsky rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Schuck cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jason Spezzaferra 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tony Molitoris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 10 3 0 4 9

2B: Brandon Reno (1)
SH: Jason Spezzaferra (1)
SB: Michael Patrizio (2); AJ Brosious (1)
HBP: Michael Patrizio (1)
E: Tony Molitoris (1)

DeSales University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Kacergis (W, 5-0) 7.0 10 3 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 30 33 12 5 105
Totals 10 3 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 30 33 12 5 105

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tony Molitoris 4.1 8 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 5 70
Sawyer Kemp (L, 1-1) 2.2 3 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 2 40
Totals 11 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 32 32 8 7 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DeSales University - Top of 1st DSU WUB
T. Kerr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
P. Kusters singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
T. Leamer singled through the left side (0-0); P. Kusters advanced to second. 0 0
B. Scanlon lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0
R. Lamm tripled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); T. Leamer scored; P. Kusters scored. 2 0
D. Drew struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st DSU WUB
M. Patrizio singled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 0
M. Patrizio stole second. 2 0
C. Vrabel struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 2 0
B. Reno doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); M. Patrizio scored. 2 1
S. Granahan singled through the right side (0-0); B. Reno advanced to third. 2 1
N. Pronti popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Z. Luksic singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); S. Granahan advanced to second; B. Reno scored. 2 2
AJ Brosious popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 2

DeSales University - Top of 2nd DSU WUB
H. Spalt singled up the middle (2-2 KBFB). 2 2
L. Kile struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 2
C. Trembley grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK); H. Spalt advanced to second. 2 2
H. Spalt advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 2 2
T. Kerr flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd DSU WUB
P. Schuck reached on catcher's interference (2-2 FBFBF). 2 2
Spezzaferra grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); P. Schuck advanced to second. 2 2
M. Patrizio hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 2 2
C. Vrabel reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); M. Patrizio out at second ss to 2b; P. Schuck advanced to
third. 2 2
B. Reno singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); C. Vrabel advanced to third; P. Schuck scored, unearned. 2 3
S. Granahan flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3

DeSales University - Top of 3rd DSU WUB
P. Kusters flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
T. Leamer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 3
B. Scanlon grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKFFBBB). 2 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd DSU WUB
N. Pronti grounded out to c (2-2 BKFB). 2 3
Z. Luksic flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BKB). 2 3
AJ Brosious singled to third base (0-0). 2 3
AJ Brosious stole second. 2 3
P. Schuck flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 2 3

DeSales University - Top of 4th DSU WUB
R. Lamm doubled to left center (0-1 K). 2 3
D. Drew flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 3
H. Spalt popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 3
R. Lamm stole third. 2 3
L. Kile fouled out to lf (1-2 KFBF). 2 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th DSU WUB
Spezzaferra flied out to rf (1-2 BSF). 2 3
M. Patrizio grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 3
C. Vrabel flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3

DeSales University - Top of 5th DSU WUB
C. Trembley tripled to left center (2-1 BBK). 2 3
T. Kerr singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); C. Trembley scored. 3 3
P. Kusters grounded out to c unassisted, bunt (1-0 B). 3 3
T. Leamer singled to center field (1-1 BK); T. Kerr advanced to second. 3 3
S, Kemp to p for T. Molitoris. 3 3
B. Scanlon struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 3 3
R. Lamm struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th DSU WUB
B. Reno flied out to rf (1-2 FBS). 3 3
S. Granahan singled through the right side (0-0). 3 3
N. Pronti lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 3
Z. Luksic struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 3

DeSales University - Top of 6th DSU WUB
D. Drew struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 3
H. Spalt struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 3
L. Kile grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 3 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th DSU WUB
AJ Brosious grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
P. Schuck singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 3 3
Spezzaferra popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
M. Patrizio singled to right field (1-2 BKFF); P. Schuck advanced to third. 3 3
M. Patrizio stole second. 3 3
C. Vrabel lined out to cf (1-2 FBF). 3 3

DeSales University - Top of 7th DSU WUB
J. Brazofsky to rf for AJ Brosious. 3 3
C. Trembley singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 3
T. Kerr reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); C. Trembley out at second p to ss. 3 3
P. Kusters popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 3
T. Leamer singled to center field (0-2 SF); T. Kerr advanced to third. 3 3
B. Scanlon homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 KBKBF); T. Leamer scored; T. Kerr scored. 6 3
R. Lamm flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KBF). 6 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th DSU WUB
T. Kerr to lf. 6 3
G. Diaz to 3b for D. Drew. 6 3
B. Reno struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 6 3
S. Granahan flied out to rf (1-2 BSS). 6 3
N. Pronti singled to shortstop (1-2 BKK). 6 3
Z. Luksic struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 3


